Old Country Farm

Schools

General Information
Clayton Elementary
Clayton Intermediate
North Smyrna Elementary
Smyrna Elementary
Sunnyside Elementary

John Basset Moore Intermediate

Smyrna Middle
Smyrna High

Libraries
Smyrna Public
Kent County

Public Services

Clayton Police

Clayton Fire Co.

Smyrna Health and Wellness
Bayhealth Outpatient Center
Bayhealth Emergency Center

Major Roads
Route 1
Route 13
Route 9

Area Information

302-653-8585
302-653-8587
302-653-4512
302-653-8589
302-653-8588
302-653-2808
302-659-6297
302-653-8584
302-653-8581

302-653-4579
302-736-2265

302-653-8186
302-653-7317
302-659-4444
302-653-2010
302-659-2190

5 minutes
3 minutes
6 minutes

Utilities
Town of Clayton
Chesapeake Gas
Trash Collection
Verizon
Comcast

Recreation
Garrison’s Lake
Jonathan’s Landing
Dover Golf Center
State Parks

Kent County Parks
Kent Swimming Club
Dover Indoor Tennis

Shopping

Dover Mall

Gateway North Smyrna
Smyrna Mart
Wal-Mart Supercenter

LENAPE BUILDERS

A

www.lenapebuilders.net

302-653-8419
302-734-6700
302-424-3300
800-verizon

302-266-2278

302-653-6349
302-697-8204
302-674-8275
302-739-4702
302-736-2090
302-674-3593
302-734-1404

EQUAL HOUSING
OPPORTUNITY



